02/12/2016 503691083

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3737721 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOGESH GIANCHANDANI	02/01/2016
SEUNGDO AN	01/26/2016
YUTAO QIN	02/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
Street Address:	1600 HURON PARKWAY
Internal Address:	2ND FLOOR
City:	ANN ARBOR,
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48109-2590

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15006034

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)689-4071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-689-3500 Email: tack@reising.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES D. STEVENS REISING ETHINGTON P.C.

P.O. BOX 4390 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7935-3105-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAULA TACK
SIGNATURE:	/paula tack/
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 037726 FRAME: 0906** 503691083

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yogesh GIANCHANDAI (Full Name of Assignor \$1)	<u>الا</u> , residing at	2658 White (Dak Drive, Ann Arbor, Michigan	48103
	, residing at	15390 NW S	weetgale Lane, Portland Orego	on 97229-1582
Yutao QIN	residing at	2466 Stone	Rd., Ann Arbor, Michigan 4810	5
[Fiel] Notice of Assignme 83]			[Residence Address]	
50.00 Section 18 100 500	, residing at			************
			(Residence Address)	
do hereby assign, sell and	ger over 10;			
	The Regents of th	ne University and Name of Accipance/		, located at
31	600 Huron Parkway,	2nd Floor, A	nn Arbor, MI 48109-2590	
	[498	ignee's Address/		
	d foreign, in and to a or United States Lette	any and all pers patent, ent		the second of th
		ATED GAS F	LOW STRUCTURE	
including, but not limited			est in the following patent appli	cation(s):
Application No	62/107,461	, filed	January 25, 2015	
Application No	15/006,034	, filed	January 25, 2016 ,	
Application No	······	filed		
including original, conti- inventions and discoveri- hereby assign, sell and a rights of priority in and to to insent the Serial Numb. The undersigned here the rights being granted happlications for Letters P	nuation, and division in the United States over to said Assist said patent applicate and Filing Date of aby represent and we herein. Further, the unatent of any and all known assigns	onal applications and in artignee, its suctions in all controllers and such parant that no modersigned had not ender and in artigner to or other less	or other legal representatives to ions, and to receive Letters I may and all foreign countries. A coessors, assigns or other legal nuntries. The Assignee and its attent application(s) in the spaces orights have been granted that ereby agree to execute any and any and all countries and to perform a representatives may deem	Patent covering said And the undersigned I representatives, all agents are authorized provided above. are inconsistent with all papers, including form any and all acts necessary to secure
			Yutao Q	4).
			Assas OSM	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising Ethington P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Yogesh GIANCHANDANI	, residing at 2658 White	Oak Drive, Ann Arbor, Michig	an 48103
Seungdo AN [Full Name of Assignor 83]	, residing at <u>15390 NW S</u>	Sweetgale Lane, Portland Ore	gon 97229-1582
	, residing at 2466 Stone	Rd., Ann Arbor, Michigan 48	105
jPuli Nume of designor \$4]	, residing at		······
do hereby assign, sell and set ov		(пеманисе лавгом)	
	Regents of the University		, located at
1600 Hu		unn Arbor, MI 48109-2590	
(hereinafter referred to as Assig and interest, domestic and forei forth in the application for Unite MI	gn, in and to any and all ped States Letters patent, en	patent rights covering invention titled:	
including, but not limited to, the	(Patent Application Title) entire right, title and inter	est in the following patent ap	plication(s):
		January 25, 2015 ,	,
Application No. 15	i/006,034 , filed	January 25, 2016 ,	
Application No.	, filed	>	
including the right of said Assig including original, continuation inventions and discoveries in the hereby assign, sell and set overights of priority in and to said performed to insert the Serial Number and. The undersigned hereby repethe rights being granted herein applications for Letters Patent of which said Assignee, its successible to the rights herein assigne	n, and divisional applicate United States and in a reference to said Assignee, its supatent applications in all confiling Date of any such papersent and warrant that not Further, the undersigned by any and all kinds and in assors, assigns or other less.	tions, and to receive Letters my and all foreign countries. ccessors, assigns or other le- puntries. The Assignce and it itent application(s) in the space orights have been granted the hereby agree to execute any ar any and all countries and to p	And the undersigned gal representatives, all s agents are authorized es provided above, at are inconsistent with ad all papers, including erform any and all acts
Date: January 26, 201	6	Youtesh GIANCHAN	PANG
•		An, Seum	do
		Seungdo AN	
		Votao QIN	